

Press release - October 30, 2014

ILLINOIS PROGRAM TO BE RE-BID

The Opus Group Board of Directors has decided to accept the decision of the Illinois Chief Procurement Officer (CPO) to cancel the Illinois Request for Proposal (RFP), which had previously been awarded to Opus Inspection, Inc. The CPO found that the RFP was ambiguous and no longer represented the best interest of the state. The Illinois Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) expects to issue a new RFP in the near future for the operation of the Illinois vehicle inspection program. Opus looks forward to this RFP and participating in the new process.

This press info is available in Swedish at www.opus.se

For additional information, please contact Magnus Greko, VD and President Tel: +46 31 748 34 00 E-mail: magnus.greko@opus.se

Peter Stenström, Investor Relations Tel: +46 765 25 84 93 E-mail: peter.stenstrom@opus.se

About Opus Group

Opus Group is a leading company in vehicle inspection technology and vehicle inspection program operations. The Group has two main business areas which are vehicle inspection and equipment. Opus Group is one of the market leaders in vehicle inspection operations in the US and Sweden. Opus Bilprovning has 74 vehicle inspection stations in Sweden. Opus Inspection operates vehicle inspection programs in the U.S., Canada, Bermuda, Chile and Peru and is active in sales and service of emission control equipment in North America and Mexico. Through the subsidiaries, Opus Equipment and J&B Maskinteknik, Opus Group conducts production, sales, and service of vehicle inspection equipment for vehicle inspection companies and vehicle workshops. Opus Group's revenues amounted to approximately SEK 1,047 million in 2013. Opus Group's shares are listed on Nasdag OMX Stockholm.

FFFS 2007:17 (10 kap 11§) (SFSA rules) - The information in this press release is published in accordance with the rules in the law (2007:528) under the Securities Market Act (2007:528). The information was given for publication on October 30, 2014 at 0900 CET.

OPUS GROUP AB (publ)